
St Kingsmark Bowmen
Host the

Gwent County Archery Association
Gwent County and Open Indoor Championships

British Record Status
At Beachley Army Camp Gym

Sunday 6th November 2011 Director of Shooting: Mr Andrew Tizard-Varcoe
Judges: Paul Curtis, Tim Pryce & Arthur Wood Lady Paramount: Carol Wilkinson

Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Gold Hits Total

BB/JB
Ryan Williams Perriswood 65 52 42 73 80 1 55 312
Aneurin Sanyal Gwent Bowmen 56 59 63 63 58 2 51 299
Cameron Kosaoc Perriswood 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not Shoot

BBG
Simon Browning Perriswood 105 106 108 106 101 17 60 526
Ludwic Esser Perriswood 107 105 106 101 105 13 60 524
Simon Dawe Cambria Bowmen 101 102 99 101 100 12 60 503
John Williams Perriswood 95 86 90 100 94 8 60 465
Andrew Royle City of Newport 89 79 95 96 90 19 59 449
David Clifford Perriswood 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did Not Shoot

BBL
Ann White St Kingsmark 105 102 103 109 114 17 60 533

CUL/G
Leigh Bradley Llandaff City 116 118 116 114 116 40 60 580
Tim Hazell Llantarnam 114 114 117 115 116 37 60 576
Kim Bulley Supermarine 113 115 116 116 116 36 60 576
Dan Gill Deer Park 115 118 113 116 114 36 60 576
Kevin Weller St Kingsmark 113 115 115 114 115 32 60 572
Mark Bruford Llantarnam 112 115 113 114 116 30 60 570
Mal Whitter Pentref 112 115 113 114 114 31 60 568
Colin Gregory Tockington 112 116 110 115 114 31 60 567
Graham Smith Tockington 115 113 111 114 112 25 60 565
Dave Jones Chippenham Archers 112 112 112 112 111 20 60 559
Alex Bradley Llandaff City 112 113 111 111 112 19 60 559
Ian Weller St Kingsmark 110 107 109 111 112 12 60 549
Jim West Supermarine 107 110 108 109 108 12 60 542
Patrick Sidnell Chippenham Archers 74 73 79 82 62 3 60 370
Simon Price Pentref 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not Shoot

CUL/JB
Alex Fraser Deer Park 116 114 116 113 115 34 60 574
James Whitmarsh Deer Park 114 112 114 112 113 25 60 565
Callum Fraser Deer Park 111 114 114 112 113 24 60 564
Adam Price Llantarnam 110 110 111 117 113 23 60 561

CUL/JG
Becky Hutchings Deer Park 113 113 115 114 114 29 60 569
Lucy Mason Deer Park 111 113 113 107 112 19 60 556
Chloe Ball- Hopkins Deer Park 109 104 103 109 111 12 60 536
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Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Gold Hits Total

CUL/L
Pauline Burfitt Chippenham Archers 116 116 116 115 119 42 60 582
Gina Morris Llantarnam 113 114 112 114 114 27 60 567
Jan Howells Pentref 110 111 115 112 115 23 60 563
Jean Howells Pentref 111 112 111 110 111 18 60 555
Julie Warren-Clarke St Kingsmark 109 110 110 109 107 10 60 545
Margaret West Supermarine 105 106 107 106 110 9 60 534
Laura Harding Chippenham Archers 112 107 107 98 110 10 59 534

GR
Mark Renouf Gordano Valley Archers 116 118 117 118 117 49 60 586
Glenn Bell Castle Bowmen 112 117 117 115 117 39 60 578
Mark Smith pm Bath Archers 115 115 116 114 116 40 60 576
Peter Bland Llantarnam 112 118 115 113 111 34 60 569
Simon Bulley Supermarine 113 113 113 115 111 30 60 565
Mark Smith Bath Archers 112 112 112 112 111 24 60 559
John Whitney Blandy Jenkins 110 110 114 111 111 26 60 556
Gary Derraven Gwent Bowmen 104 114 112 111 107 25 60 548
John Keating Llantarnam 109 110 104 105 106 18 60 534
Alan Hayes Cambria Bowmen 107 109 109 106 103 14 60 534
Andy Beecher Tockington 100 111 109 103 109 16 60 532
Keith Brown Llantarnam 107 102 110 99 109 11 60 527
Michael Watkins Llantarnam 102 103 109 109 103 14 60 526
Robin Perry Tockington 104 103 94 110 111 15 60 522
Paul Godbold Minchinhampton 97 107 98 101 110 15 60 513
James Hewitt Chippenham Archers 105 104 106 101 96 14 60 512
Nigel Davies Perriswood 98 104 100 102 108 13 60 512
Ian Harding Chippenham Archers 91 106 103 108 103 13 60 511
Philip Kerley Chippenham Archers 99 107 99 106 98 6 60 509
David Suffield City of Newport 89 106 100 105 100 9 60 500
Philip Young Minchinhampton 101 102 101 89 100 7 60 493
Peter Munday Minchinhampton 101 93 98 100 97 8 60 489
Steve Mason Deer Park 98 101 103 88 92 5 60 482
Peter Eyles Chippenham Archers 93 96 103 92 96 24 60 480
Richard Harding Perriswood 84 86 94 112 102 12 60 478
Jason Black Tockington 88 97 89 101 92 9 60 467
David Ball Castle Bowmen 84 88 92 103 93 4 60 460
Kevin Doyle Neath 96 98 90 91 84 6 60 459
Dylan Tunley Llandaff City 93 87 91 87 98 7 60 456
John Luty Neath 78 88 87 101 90 6 60 444
Nigel Farr Llantarnam 89 79 82 94 83 2 60 427
Steve Friswell Llantarnam 84 94 73 85 84 4 57 420
Dean Harvey Llantarnam 86 79 87 76 82 5 60 410
Steve Whyte Perriswood 38 68 88 67 86 8 55 347
Tony Hammond Chippenham Archers 108 97 45 Retired 3 30 250
Stephen Perry Tockington 34 48 42 39 40 3 44 203

JB
Ashley Smith Llantarnam 104 114 114 113 106 25 60 551
Deri Clibery Llantarnam 99 101 104 106 100 12 60 510
Mathew Farr Llantarnam 96 85 78 101 93 8 60 453
Austin Whitmarsh Deer Park 86 82 94 91 100 6 60 453
Max Harding Chippenham Archers 75 81 61 57 61 1 60 335
Lewis Harris Llantarnam 72 61 54 46 60 0 52 293
Chris Grey Blandy Jenkins 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not Shoot
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Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Gold Hits Total

JG
Liza Hadley Deer Park 104 106 107 97 110 15 59 524
Eleri Farr Llantarnam 101 101 104 96 79 10 60 481
Sannon Harris Llantarnam 72 73 72 63 60 2 57 340

LB/JB
Daniel Royle City of Newport 14 11 21 20 18 2 16 84

LB/JG
Victoria Fraser Deer Park 39 38 33 38 21 0 38 169

LBG
Stuart Edwards Pembrokshire COA 80 96 90 89 101 8 60 456
Roger Crang Deer Park 83 78 90 86 66 7 59 403
Martin Hutchings Deer Park 67 88 83 78 67 3 59 383
Mark Landry Neath 61 61 76 77 73 8 59 348
Robin Leveridge Coastal Archers 77 73 66 54 50 2 54 320
Tim Cale Tockington 63 62 33 41 56 1 46 255

LBL
Helen James St Kingsmark 67 56 65 81 76 2 57 345
Val Leveridge Coastal Archers 52 47 59 56 70 2 57 284
Ali Wood Perriswood 37 24 34 51 29 0 44 175

LR
Sarah Evans Llantarnam 109 106 112 109 115 24 60 551
Laura Bancroft Llantarnam 105 116 104 115 110 25 60 550
Jo Hazell Llantarnam 108 104 105 105 111 18 60 533
Tracey Farr Llantarnam 100 99 104 105 107 8 60 515
Amanda Cale Tockington 103 101 100 102 99 8 60 505
Cheryl Brown Llantarnam 88 94 103 101 109 8 60 495
Vicky Doyle Neath 93 97 94 101 100 12 60 485
Laura Brown Llantarnam 92 90 102 85 88 4 60 457
Patricia Young Minchinhampton 77 64 104 88 88 5 60 421
Sara Black Tockington 65 86 83 78 88 6 60 400
Angela Galloway Tockington 66 69 65 76 85 3 59 361
Bethan Parr Llantarnam 78 49 52 55 79 3 54 313

I would like to thank on behalf of St Kingsmark Bowmen all of the competitors that took part in the tournament for 
supporting the event. It was good to see so many First Year Archers taking part in a tournament for the first time 
and doing so well.

A big thank you to Wales Archery Specialists for their sponsorship of the tournament and to the MOD for their 
support and the use of such excellent facilities.

Next years tournament will be held on 4th November 2012 so we look forward to seeing you all again then if not at 
St Kingsmark Bowmen’s FITA 18 on 10th January 2012. Please keep an eye on our website for further information.

www.st-kingsmark.co.uk

Thank You

Danetre Julian Cleak
Newport Road Tournament Organiser
Llantarnam Tel: 01633 485062
Torfaen NP44 3AE skb@st-kingsmark.co.uk
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H/A Result Sheet
Home_Away

Name Club Class 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Hits Gold Total

Away

JB
Chris Grey Blandy Jenkins U16 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not Shoot

BB/JB
Ryan Williams Perriswood U14 65 52 42 73 80 55 1 312
Cameron Kosaoc Perriswood U14 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not Shoot

BBG
Simon Browning Perriswood 105 106 108 106 101 60 17 526
Ludwic Esser Perriswood 107 105 106 101 105 60 13 524
Simon Dawe Cambria Bowmen 101 102 99 101 100 60 12 503
John Williams Perriswood 95 86 90 100 94 60 8 465
David Clifford Perriswood 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not Shoot

CUL/G
Leigh Bradley Llandaff City 116 118 116 114 116 60 40 580
Kim Bulley Supermarine 113 115 116 116 116 60 36 576
Dan Gill Deer Park 115 118 113 116 114 60 36 576
Mal Whitter Pentref 112 115 113 114 114 60 31 568
Colin Gregory Tockington 112 116 110 115 114 60 31 567
Graham Smith Tockington 115 113 111 114 112 60 25 565
Dave Jones Chippenham Archers 112 112 112 112 111 60 20 559
Alex Bradley Llandaff City 112 113 111 111 112 60 19 559
Jim West Supermarine 107 110 108 109 108 60 12 542
Patrick Sidnell Chippenham Archers V Imp 74 73 79 82 62 60 3 370
Simon Price Pentref 0 0 0 0 0 0 Did not Shoot

CUL/JB
Alex Fraser Deer Park U18 116 114 116 113 115 60 34 574
James Whitmarsh Deer Park U14 114 112 114 112 113 60 25 565
Callum Fraser Deer Park U16 111 114 114 112 113 60 24 564

CUL/JG
Becky Hutchings Deer Park U16 113 113 115 114 114 60 29 569
Lucy Mason Deer Park U12 111 113 113 107 112 60 19 556
Chloe Ball- Hopkins Deer Park U16 109 104 103 109 111 60 12 536

CUL/L
Pauline Burfitt Chippenham Archers 116 116 116 115 119 60 42 582
Jan Howells Pentref 110 111 115 112 115 60 23 563
Jean Howells Pentref 111 112 111 110 111 60 18 555
Laura Harding Chippenham Archers 112 107 107 98 110 59 10 534
Margaret West Supermarine 105 106 107 106 110 60 9 534
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Club Class 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Hits Gold Total

GR
Mark Renouf Gordano Valley Archers 116 118 117 118 117 60 49 586
Glenn Bell Castle Bowmen 112 117 117 115 117 60 39 578
Mark Smith pm Bath Archers 115 115 116 114 116 60 40 576
Simon Bulley Supermarine 113 113 113 115 111 60 30 565
Mark Smith Bath Archers 112 112 112 112 111 60 24 559
John Whitney Blandy Jenkins 110 110 114 111 111 60 26 556
Alan Hayes Cambria Bowmen 107 109 109 106 103 60 14 534
Andy Beecher Tockington 100 111 109 103 109 60 16 532
Robin Perry Tockington 104 103 94 110 111 60 15 522
Paul Godbold Minchinhampton 97 107 98 101 110 60 15 513
James Hewitt Chippenham Archers 105 104 106 101 96 60 14 512
Nigel Davies Perriswood 98 104 100 102 108 60 13 512
Ian Harding Chippenham Archers 91 106 103 108 103 60 13 511
Philip Kerley Chippenham Archers 99 107 99 106 98 60 6 509
Philip Young Minchinhampton 101 102 101 89 100 60 7 493
Peter Munday Minchinhampton 101 93 98 100 97 60 8 489
Steve Mason Deer Park 98 101 103 88 92 60 5 482
Peter Eyles Chippenham Archers 93 96 103 92 96 60 24 480
Richard Harding Perriswood 84 86 94 112 102 60 12 478
Jason Black Tockington 88 97 89 101 92 60 9 467
David Ball Castle Bowmen 84 88 92 103 93 60 4 460
Kevin Doyle Neath 96 98 90 91 84 60 6 459
Dylan Tunley Llandaff City 93 87 91 87 98 60 7 456
John Luty Neath 78 88 87 101 90 60 6 444
Steve Whyte Perriswood 38 68 88 67 86 55 8 347
Tony Hammond Chippenham Archers 108 97 45 0 0 30 3 250
Stephen Perry Tockington 34 48 42 39 40 44 3 203

JB
Austin Whitmarsh Deer Park U12 86 82 94 91 100 60 6 453
Max Harding Chippenham Archers U14 75 81 61 57 61 60 1 335

JG
Liza Hadley Deer Park U16 104 106 107 97 110 59 15 524

LB/JG
Victoria Fraser Deer Park U12 39 38 33 38 21 38 0 169

LBG
Stuart Edwards Pembrokshire COA 80 96 90 89 101 60 8 456
Roger Crang Deer Park 83 78 90 86 66 59 7 403
Martin Hutchings Deer Park 67 88 83 78 67 59 3 383
Mark Landry Neath 61 61 76 77 73 59 8 348
Robin Leveridge Coastal Archers 77 73 66 54 50 54 2 320
Tim Cale Tockington 63 62 33 41 56 46 1 255

LBL
Val Leveridge Coastal Archers 52 47 59 56 70 57 2 284
Ali Wood Perriswood 37 24 34 51 29 44 0 175

LR
Amanda Cale Tockington 103 101 100 102 99 60 8 505
Vicky Doyle Neath 93 97 94 101 100 60 12 485
Patricia Young Minchinhampton 77 64 104 88 88 60 5 421
Sara Black Tockington 65 86 83 78 88 60 6 400
Angela Galloway Tockington 66 69 65 76 85 59 3 361
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Club Class 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th Hits Gold Total

Home

BB/JB
Aneurin Sanyal Gwent Bowmen U18 56 59 63 63 58 51 2 299

BBG
Andrew Royle City of Newport 89 79 95 96 90 59 19 449

BBL
Ann White St Kingsmark 105 102 103 109 114 60 17 533

CUL/G
Tim Hazell Llantarnam 114 114 117 115 116 60 37 576
Kevin Weller St Kingsmark 113 115 115 114 115 60 32 572
Mark Bruford Llantarnam 112 115 113 114 116 60 30 570
Ian Weller St Kingsmark 110 107 109 111 112 60 12 549

CUL/JB
Adam Price Llantarnam U16 110 110 111 117 113 60 23 561

CUL/L
Gina Morris Llantarnam 113 114 112 114 114 60 27 567
Julie Warren-Clarke St Kingsmark 109 110 110 109 107 60 10 545

GR
Peter Bland Llantarnam 112 118 115 113 111 60 34 569
Gary Derraven Gwent Bowmen 104 114 112 111 107 60 25 548
John Keating Llantarnam 109 110 104 105 106 60 18 534
Keith Brown Llantarnam 107 102 110 99 109 60 11 527
Michael Watkins Llantarnam 102 103 109 109 103 60 14 526
David Suffield City of Newport 89 106 100 105 100 60 9 500
Nigel Farr Llantarnam 89 79 82 94 83 60 2 427
Steve Friswell Llantarnam 84 94 73 85 84 57 4 420
Dean Harvey Llantarnam 86 79 87 76 82 60 5 410

JB
Ashley Smith Llantarnam U18 104 114 114 113 106 60 25 551
Deri Clibery Llantarnam U16 99 101 104 106 100 60 12 510
Mathew Farr Llantarnam U18 96 85 78 101 93 60 8 453
Lewis Harris Llantarnam U12 72 61 54 46 60 52 0 293

JG
Eleri Farr Llantarnam U16 101 101 104 96 79 60 10 481
Sannon Harris Llantarnam U14 72 73 72 63 60 57 2 340

LB/JB
Daniel Royle City of Newport U12 14 11 21 20 18 16 2 84

LBL
Helen James St Kingsmark 67 56 65 81 76 57 2 345

LR
Sarah Evans Llantarnam 109 106 112 109 115 60 24 551
Laura Bancroft Llantarnam 105 116 104 115 110 60 25 550
Jo Hazell Llantarnam 108 104 105 105 111 60 18 533
Tracey Farr Llantarnam 100 99 104 105 107 60 8 515
Cheryl Brown Llantarnam 88 94 103 101 109 60 8 495
Laura Brown Llantarnam 92 90 102 85 88 60 4 457
Bethan Parr Llantarnam 78 49 52 55 79 54 3 313
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